RESOL	.UTION	NO.		

ADOPTION OF THE CHANGE IN NAME OF THE ROAD SQUAW HILL ROAD TO LOYBAS HILL ROAD IN COORDINATION WITH THE CALIFORNIA ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON GEOGRAPHIC NAMES AS DIRECTED BY ASSEMBLY BILL 2022.

WHEREAS, the Tehama County Board of Supervisors is the governing body for the Tehama County Public Works (hereinafter Public Works); **and**

WHEREAS, Public Works is a county entity established under laws of the State of California and empowered to own property, and replace naming of public facilities within its jurisdiction in consultation with neighboring governing bodies; **and**

WHEREAS, California Advisory Community on Geographic Names (hereinafter "CACGN") is established to be a liaison to the United States Board on Geographic Names to choose a replacement name, under its discretion, and in consultation with advisory bodies; **and**

WHEREAS, The CACGN identified portions of the Tehama County roadway system listed on the attachment as including derogatory term Squaw (hereinafter "Sq_"); and

WHEREAS, Public Works is in agreement with state agencies and local sovereign entities to change the name of "Sq_" Hill Road to Loybas Hill Road.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That Public Works shall submit to CACGN this resolution for the aforementioned change in name to be adopted in the County of Tehama in the State of California.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, in accordance with Assembly Bill 2022, the Tehama County Board of Supervisors authorizes the Public Works Director to execute the change of the name of the road and submit to the CACGN verification of the change and all documentation necessary for the reimbursement of funds spent to make and secure the change in name.

The foregoing Resolution	and seconded by	
Supervisor	and adopted by the following vo	te of the Tehama County
Board of Supervisors.		·
AVEC.		

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT OR NOT VOTING:

STATE OF CAL	FORNIA)
COUNTY OF TE	HAMA) SS)
the County of Te a full, true and o	hama, State of C	erk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of California, hereby certify the above and foregoing to be Resolution adopted by said Board of Supervisors of 2025.
DATED: This	day of	, <u>2025</u> .
		SEAN HOUGHTBY, County Clerk and ex-officion Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Tehama, State of California
		Bv